10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

ORDINANCE NO. 2013-11

AN ORDINANCE
RELATED TO CAMPING ON CITY PROPERTY; AMENDING SECTION 23-4.11 SFCC
1987 AND CREATING A NEW SECTION 23-4.12 SFCC 1987 TO PROHIBIT CAMPING OR
LODGING IN PARKS, UNLESS A PERMIT IS OBTAINED FROM THE CITY; AND

PROHIBITING CAMPING ON ALL OTHER CITY PROPERTY.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE:
Section 1. Section 23-4.11 SFCC 1987 (being Ord. #1981-39, §14) is amended to
read:
23-4.11 Parks; Other Prohibited Activities.
Within any park, it is unlawful to:

A. Drive or hit golf balls, except at places set apart for that purpose;

B. Wear any footgear except tennis shoes on tennis courts; and

C. Roller skate, skateboard, bring bicycles, mopeds, motorcycles or animals on tennis
courts.

Section 2. A new Section 23-4.12 SFCC 1987 is ordained to read:

23-4.12 [New Material] Camping Regulations for City Property.

A. Within any city park, it is unlawful to camp or lodge therein, without first having
obtained a permit from the city.

B. Camping or lodging on city property is prohibited, except as permitted in paragraph

A., of this Section.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24
25

trailer.

ATTEST:

LoleAe Y LJ ua/\D
é{)LANDA \a’IGIﬂITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Gorns

GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATTORNEY

M/Melissa/Ordinances 2013/2013-11 Camping

C. For the purposes of this Section, camping includes sleeping in a motor vehicle or

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 13™ day of March, 2013.

&“
DAVID COSS, MAYOR




