1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO		
2	ORDINANCE NO. 2013-11		
3			
4			
5	AN ORDINANCE		
6	RELATED TO CAMPING ON CITY PROPERTY; AMENDING SECTION 23-4.11 SFCC		
7	1987 AND CREATING A NEW SECTION 23-4.12 SFCC 1987 TO PROHIBIT CAMPING OR		
8	LODGING IN PARKS, UNLESS A PERMIT IS OBTAINED FROM THE CITY; AND		
9	PROHIBITING CAMPING ON ALL OTHER CITY PROPERTY.		
10			
11	BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF SANTA FE:		
12	Section 1. Section 23-4.11 SFCC 1987 (being Ord. #1981-39, §14) is amended to		
13	read:		
14	23-4.11 Parks; Other Prohibited Activities.		
15	Within any park, it is unlawful to:		
16	A. Drive or hit golf balls, except at places set apart for that purpose;		
17	B. Wear any footgear except tennis shoes on tennis courts; and		
18	C. Roller skate, skateboard, bring bicycles, mopeds, motorcycles or animals on tennis		
19	courts.		
20	Section 2. A new Section 23-4.12 SFCC 1987 is ordained to read:		
21	23-4.12 [New Material] Camping Regulations for City Property.		
22	A. Within any city park, it is unlawful to camp or lodge therein, without first having		
23	obtained a permit from the city.		
24	B. Camping or lodging on city property is prohibited, except as permitted in paragraph		
25	A., of this Section.		

1	C. For the purposes of this Section, c	amping includes sleeping in a motor vehicle or
2	trailer.	
3	PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPT	ED this 13 <sup>th</sup> day of March, 2013.
4		
5		Jud 652
6	ATTEST:	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
7		
8	youando y . Dig	
9	YOLANDA Y.VIGIL, CITY CLERK	
10	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
11	(Ferral )	
12	GENO ZAMORA CITY ATTORNEY	
13	GENO ZAMORA, CITY ATTORNEY	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		

M/Melissa/Ordinances 2013/2013-11 Camping